

Reference FOIAH2425/111

Number:

From: Commercial

Date: 22 May 2024

Subject: Clinical Systems

- I am doing research into hospitals' use of patient information systems. In line with this, please could you answer questions 1-4 for EPR/ EHR, theatre management, bed management, patient engagement platforms, appointment booking systems, patient tracking list / dashboard, ED management systems you use to manage patients and patient clinical notes in your trust?
 - 1. Name of the system and system provider
 - 2. Annual amount spent on the system
 - 3. What is the annual budget/ spend on staff training on these systems and software?
 - 4. How long was the implementation process from time of procurement to launch date?
 - 5. Does the trust use an integration engine to securely exchange data between these software systems, both internally and externally? If so, what is the name and supplier of this system and what is the annual amount spent on this system?
 - 6. What is the annual amount you spent on any management consultant and/ or advisers engaged to support implementation and maintenance of the EHR and/ or PAS?

A1 Please see attached – 111 FOI Response Table

Please could you answer questions 1-4 for EPR/ EHR, theatre management, bed management, patient engagement platforms, appointment booking systems, patient tracking list / dashboard, ED management systems you use to manage patients and patient clinical notes in your trust?

	EPR/EHR	Theatre Management	Bed Management	Patient Engagement Platform	Appointment Booking System	Patient Tracking List/Dashboard	ED Management System
1. Name of the system and system provider	Meditech	Meditech	Meditech	Healthcare	Meditech	Meditech	Meditech
	Expanse 2.1	Expanse 2.1	Expanse 2.1	comms	Expanse 2.1	Expanse 2.1	Expanse 2.1
2. Annual amount spent on the system	£688,000.00	£688,000.00	£688,000.00	£520,000	£688,000.00	£688,000.00	£688,000.00
3. What is the annual budget/ spend on staff training on these systems and software?	202k	202k	202k	£0	202k	202k	202k
4. How long was the implementation process from time of procurement to launch date?	48 months	48 months	48 months	18 months	48 months	48 months	48 months
5. Does the trust use an integration engine to securely exchange data between these software systems, both internally and externally? If so, what is the name and supplier of this system and what is the annual amount spent on this system?	Summit Express Connect and MIRTH - Annual cost £8,500						
6. What is the annual amount you spent on any management consultant and/ or advisers engaged to support implementation and maintenance of the EHR and/ or PAS?	£0						